
 
 
 
 

 

 

GENERAL SERVICES AD~TION SUPPLEMENTALLEASAREEMENT DATE 
 

PUBUC BunDINGS SERVICE 
 No.11 SEP 29 1997
Page 1 of4 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
 
TO LEASE NO. 

GS-118-10190 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 	 Two White Flint North 

11545 Rockville Pike 

Rockville, MD 

Tms AGREEMENT Is made and Cll1ered into this date by and between White Flint North Limited Par1nership, whooe address is: 

c/o Lerner Fmerprises 
11501 HuffCourt 
North Bethesda, MD 20895 

bcrcinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the OoVemmcot. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ammd the above lease, NOW THEREFORE, these parties for& c:oosideratioos hereinafttt mentiooed covenant and agree that the 
said lease is amended, effective upon cxecutioo by the GovcmmCot. ' 

This supplemeotal lease agreemeot (SLA) is iSsued to establish build-out conslrUdion costs for& above lease, and to ioccxporate the totals into die lease. This SLA 
rq>laces and corrects SLA'a 6, 7, and 9, which summarized costs for the base buil~ tcaaot build out, and plaza build out, rcspectively. 

---­Comtructioo costs were as follows: 

Base Building $1,786,950 Pedestrian Link $823,845 
Total Change Orders 1.889,333 Total Cbange OrdeB 91,274 
Subtotal $3,676,283 Total $915,119 

Tenant Build-Out $6,167,532 One White Flint North Cafeteria $3,494 
Total Change Orders 1.171.075 
Subtotal 	 $7,338,607 Fence 

Award of4116196 
Plu.a Level Build-Out $1,224,635 	 Awardof8/5/96 
Total Change Orders 	 283,455 Awardof8/21/96 
Subtotal 	 $1,508,090 Subtotal EXEMPT(b)(6)

Tcchhology Center 	 $385,470 
Total Change Orders 	 12,568 
Subtotal 	 $398,038 

GRAND TOTAL: 

The total of$13,851,016 represents a final settlement ofall claims related to this lease for abovo-standard coostructioo costs. 
 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

All other tenns and conditioas of& lease shall mnain in force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties ~'bed their names as ofthe abow date. 
 

LESSOR: White Flint North Limited Parlnershi• • p 1 tBy its managing genera par ner: 
LERNER ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
By: . Talec,o Partners, L. L. C. 

its sole General Partner 

11501 Huff Court 
North Bethesda, MD 20895-1094 

Executive Vice President 
(Address)By: M 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Con!racti.ng Officer 
(Official 1itler 

GSADC68-ll76 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD10190-SLA-11_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



